

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Park Tucson Commission and to the general public that the Park Tucson Commission Neighborhood & Residential Parking Subcommittee will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

Park Tucson Commission Neighborhood & Residential Parking Subcommittee

Tuesday, August 8, 2023, 8:30am

MEETING NOTICE

The Park Tucson Commission Neighborhood & Residential Parking Subcommittee will conduct a meeting on Tuesday, August 8, 2023, at 8:30am. This meeting will be held virtually, through Microsoft Teams meeting software.

The following link will allow members of the Park Tucson Commission and members of the general public to join and participate in the meeting:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 263 582 369 791

Passcode: 2d2obG

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

+1 213-293-2303,,475015962# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 475 015 962#
Find a local number | Reset PIN
Learn More | Meeting options

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Call to Audience
- 4. Update on Outreach regarding Revising T.C.C. 20-260
- 5. Impacts on Neighborhoods from:
 - a. Tucson High School Parking and Student Drop-off/Pick-up
 - b. Large Construction Projects
 - c F-scooters
- 6. Double Parking, blocking Bicycle Lanes

- 7. LPR Enforcement
- 8. Future Agenda Items
- 9. Adjournment

-- Action may be taken on any item -